1 Scope:
2 Part Numbering: Product Identification
3 Rating:
－５５℃～１２５℃(after PCB)
－５℃～４０℃,Humidity ４０％～７０％(before PCB)
4 Marking:
5 Standard Testing Condition
Unless otherwise specified In case of doubt

５５℃５５℃
５５℃～
～～
～１２５℃
１２５℃１２５℃
１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
LMY Series
LM
Rev :                         www.leiditech.com 01.06.2018 1/8
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS：
Impedance Impedance Test Freq. RDC
Rated
Current
(Ω)±25% (Ω)±40% (MHZ) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
LMY100505T-221Y-N 220 270 100/1000 0.55 450
LMY100505T-301Y-N 300 450 100/1000 0.55 350
LMY100505T-471Y-N 470 650 100/1000 0.6 300
LMY100505T-601Y-N 600 1000 100/1000 0.7 300
LMY100505T-102Y-N 1000 1400 100/1000 1.1 250
NOTE: tolerance Y=±25%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃～１２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Rate Current :  Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30℃
3.Impedance Test OSC @200mV